Nil
V
Applicable
Not applicable
∗ This indicates whether or not
the cylinder stroke is applicable
to the Class 2 Pressure Vessel
Act and whether or not the
product is made in Japan.
∗ “-V” is not put on a product with
a stroke not applicable to the
Class 2 Pressure Vessel Act.
For details, refer to page 622.
How to Order
125
CS1-L12
CS1-F12
CS1-C12
CS1-D12
140
CS1-L14
CS1-F14
CS1-C14
CS1-D14
160
CS1-L16
CS1-F16
CS1-C16
CS1-D16
180
CS1-L18
CS1-F18
CS1-C18
CS1-D18
200
CS1-L20
CS1-F20
CS1-C20
CS1-D20
250
CS1-L25
CS1-F25
CS1-C25
CS1-D25
300
CS1-L30
CS1-F30
CS1-C30
CS1-D30
  ∗ Order two foot brackets per cylinder.
∗∗ When ordering the double clevis, the clevis pin and the cotter pin (2 pcs.) are attached.
Mounting Bracket Part No.
Foot type∗
Flange type
Single clevis type
Double clevis type∗∗
For “How to Order” with auto switch, refer to
page 625.
Bore size (mm)
125
140
160
125 mm
140 mm
160 mm
CS1 L 300160
Bore size
125
140
160
180
200
250
300
125 mm
140 mm
160 mm
180 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
B
L